
 Child Health Plus Program

Table of Enrollment by Insurer
August, 2016

County Total AFFINITY AMERIGROUP CDPHP COMMBLUE FIDELIS FLBCBS HFPHSP

Albany 3,062 0 0 1,753 0 1,053 0 0

Allegany 411 0 0 0 93 251 0 0

Broome 2,461 0 0 73 0 668 1,656 0

Cattaraugus 938 0 0 0 186 643 0 0

Cayuga 1,355 0 0 0 0 722 529 0

Chautauqua 1,615 0 0 0 160 1,385 0 0

Chemung 765 0 0 0 0 394 329 0

Chenango 742 0 0 9 0 374 335 0

Clinton 1,278 0 0 0 0 865 371 0

Columbia 919 0 0 397 0 509 0 0

Cortland 826 0 0 0 0 575 213 0

Delaware 532 0 0 69 0 318 145 0

Dutchess 4,386 0 0 143 0 2,327 0 0

Erie 9,486 0 0 0 1,056 3,356 0 0

Essex 664 0 0 8 0 408 233 0

Franklin 644 0 0 0 0 353 291 0

Fulton 1,009 0 0 138 0 839 29 0

Genesee 859 0 0 0 0 667 0 0

Greene 673 0 0 280 0 393 0 0

Hamilton 73 0 0 0 0 53 20 0

Herkimer 1,511 0 0 17 0 1,141 338 0

Jefferson 1,534 0 0 0 0 143 1,049 0

Lewis 687 0 0 0 0 172 501 0

Livingston 807 0 0 0 0 185 570 0

Madison 1,043 0 0 0 0 529 476 0

Monroe 10,407 0 0 0 0 1,414 8,138 0

Montgomery 942 0 0 294 0 625 23 0

Nassau 26,449 1,261 6,365 0 0 5,975 0 3,803

Niagara 2,774 0 0 0 0 2,232 0 0

Oneida 3,866 0 0 25 0 2,270 1,332 0

Onondaga 6,722 0 0 0 0 3,264 2,117 0

Ontario 1,936 0 0 0 0 231 1,608 0

Orange 7,018 1,543 0 77 0 3,161 0 0

Orleans 706 0 0 0 47 390 269 0

Oswego 2,100 0 0 0 0 1,189 403 0

Otsego 1,040 0 0 143 0 496 401 0

Putnam 1,854 0 549 0 0 1,305 0 0

Rensselaer 1,809 0 0 1,135 0 577 0 0

Rockland 8,961 492 0 0 0 6,542 0 0

St. Lawrence 1,558 0 0 0 0 583 845 0

Saratoga 3,161 0 0 1,616 0 1,404 0 0

Schenectady 2,361 0 0 963 0 1,288 0 0

Schoharie 385 0 0 271 0 114 0 0

Schuyler 257 0 0 0 0 116 141 0

Seneca 489 0 0 0 0 65 416 0

Steuben 1,333 0 0 0 0 593 740 0

Suffolk 34,251 3,253 4,610 0 0 8,092 0 6,772

Sullivan 1,155 0 0 0 0 433 0 0

Tioga 624 0 0 28 0 277 303 0

Tompkins 1,277 0 0 0 0 565 468 0

Ulster 3,139 0 0 206 0 1,681 0 0

Warren 1,244 0 0 292 0 889 0 0

Washington 1,359 0 0 366 0 993 0 0

Wayne 2,127 0 0 0 0 407 1,704 0

Westchester 13,036 1,107 2,303 0 0 3,039 0 0

Wyoming 715 0 0 0 155 560 0 0

Yates 417 0 0 0 0 37 380 0

Bronx 15,663 1,696 1,711 0 0 2,382 0 4,974

Kings 42,035 650 12,425 0 0 6,632 0 6,615

New York 8,270 458 1,596 0 0 1,428 0 2,446

Queens 43,504 985 9,923 0 0 8,587 0 8,850

Richmond 6,001 38 2,598 0 0 1,800 0 507
Total 299,225 11,483 42,080 8,303 1,697 89,959 26,373 33,967

County Total AFFINITY AMERIGROUP CDPHP COMMBLUE FIDELIS FLBCBS HFPHSP



 Child Health Plus Program

Table of Enrollment by Insurer
August, 2016

County Total HIP IHA METRO MVP SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE

Albany 3,062 0 0 0 119 0 67 0 70

Allegany 411 0 0 0 0 0 0 67 0

Broome 2,461 0 0 0 0 0 64 0 0

Cattaraugus 938 0 0 0 0 0 0 109 0

Cayuga 1,355 0 0 0 0 0 104 0 0

Chautauqua 1,615 0 0 0 0 0 14 56 0

Chemung 765 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 0

Chenango 742 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 0

Clinton 1,278 0 0 0 0 0 42 0 0

Columbia 919 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0

Cortland 826 0 0 0 0 38 0 0 0

Delaware 532 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Dutchess 4,386 0 0 0 1,517 0 0 0 399

Erie 9,486 0 3,734 0 0 0 0 1,304 36

Essex 664 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0

Franklin 644 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Fulton 1,009 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0

Genesee 859 0 0 0 168 0 24 0 0

Greene 673 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Hamilton 73 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Herkimer 1,511 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0

Jefferson 1,534 0 0 0 39 0 303 0 0

Lewis 687 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0

Livingston 807 0 0 0 52 0 0 0 0

Madison 1,043 0 0 0 0 0 38 0 0

Monroe 10,407 0 0 0 633 0 222 0 0

Montgomery 942 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Nassau 26,449 2,131 0 0 0 0 6,849 0 65

Niagara 2,774 0 474 0 0 0 66 0 2

Oneida 3,866 0 0 0 0 0 239 0 0

Onondaga 6,722 0 0 0 0 738 603 0 0

Ontario 1,936 0 0 0 80 0 17 0 0

Orange 7,018 0 0 0 1,722 0 326 0 189

Orleans 706 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Oswego 2,100 0 0 0 0 261 247 0 0

Otsego 1,040 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Putnam 1,854 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Rensselaer 1,809 0 0 0 37 0 24 0 36

Rockland 8,961 0 0 0 1,123 0 480 0 324

St. Lawrence 1,558 0 0 0 0 0 130 0 0

Saratoga 3,161 0 0 0 141 0 0 0 0

Schenectady 2,361 0 0 0 101 0 0 0 9

Schoharie 385 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Schuyler 257 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Seneca 489 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0

Steuben 1,333 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Suffolk 34,251 2,175 0 0 0 0 9,349 0 0

Sullivan 1,155 0 0 0 722 0 0 0 0

Tioga 624 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 0

Tompkins 1,277 0 0 0 0 244 0 0 0

Ulster 3,139 0 0 0 955 0 85 0 212

Warren 1,244 0 0 0 44 0 19 0 0

Washington 1,359 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Wayne 2,127 0 0 0 0 0 16 0 0

Westchester 13,036 759 0 0 5,109 0 719 0 0

Wyoming 715 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Yates 417 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Bronx 15,663 567 0 3,262 0 0 698 0 373

Kings 42,035 1,252 0 3,873 0 0 10,044 0 544

New York 8,270 535 0 874 0 0 747 0 186

Queens 43,504 3,041 0 6,095 0 0 4,883 0 1,140

Richmond 6,001 367 0 0 0 0 691 0 0
Total 299,225 10,827 4,208 14,104 12,562 1,281 37,260 1,536 3,585

County Total HIP IHA METRO MVP SCHC UHC UNIVERA WELLCARE


